# 503799418 04/26/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3846065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.	04/08/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITSUI CHEMICALS & SKC POLYURETHANES INC.	
Street Address:	5-2, HIGASHI-SHIMBASHI 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-7122	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13814437

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** sjen@foley.com, IPDocketing@foley.com

**Correspondent Name:** FOLEY & LARDNER LLP **Address Line 1:** 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104088-0102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHIN-SHYAN JEN		
SIGNATURE: /SHIN-SHYAN JEN/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 04/26/2016		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=104088-0102\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503799418 REEL: 038382 FRAME: 0300

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Mitsui Chemicals, Inc., of 5-2, Higashi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7122 Japan, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT	FILING DATE	TITLE
APPLICATION NO.		
13/814,437	08/08/2011	POLYOL, POLYOL COMPOSITION, AND
		FLEXIBLE POLYURETHANE FOAM USING
		THE SAME

WHEREAS Mitsui Chemicals & SKC Polyurethanes Inc., of 5-2, Higashi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7122 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said application for Letters Patent listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.

Date: 04/08/2016

By: 3ml 3ml
Name: Yoshihiro YAMAMOTO

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Division

RECORDED: 04/26/2016